6 IX September 2018
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 6.887
                                                                                                                Volume 6 Issue IX, Sep 2018- Available at www.ijraset.com
629 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved
Performance of Recycled Aggregate in Concrete
with Microsilica
Akhil S Kumar1, Tincy Anna Yohannan2

H. Comparison of Results
Table 1 Mix design
Material Quantity (kg/m3)  Mix Proportion
Cement  425.733 1
Fine Aggregate  645.5 1.52
Coarse Aggregate  1158.28 2.72
Super Plasticizer 1.09 1.09
Water Cement Ratio  0.45 0.45
The mix proportion for the M30 grade of concrete was arrived through a number of trial mixes. The mix was designed in accordance
with IS 10262-2009. The mix proportion for M30 grade of concrete is shown in Table 1.
Table 2 Mix designation
Mixes Microsilica (%) Recycled aggregate (%)
RCA0MS0 0 0
RCA0MS6 6 0
RCA0MS8 8 0
RCA0MS10 10 0
RCA0MS12 12 0
RCA25MS6 6 25
RCA25MS8 8 25
RCA25MS10 10 25
RCA25MS12 12 25
RCA50MS6 6 50
RCA50MS8 8 50
RCA50MS10 10 50
RCA50MS12 12 50
RCA75MS6 6 75
RCA75MS8 8 75
RCA75MS10 10 75
RCA75MS12 12 75
RCA0MS0 is our control mix which has 0% recycled aggregate and 0% microsilica. On considering mix RCA0MS6, 6% of
microsilica is added to 0% recycled aggregate. While considering RCA25MS6 denotes that the mix contains 25% recycled
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                           ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 6.887